BRITISH AUTOMOBILE RACING6 CLUB
YORKSHIRE CENTRE

HAREWOOD SPEED HILLCLIMB
THE MSA CHAMPIONSHIP MEETINS
3rd/4th July 2010

FINAL RESULTS

Fastest Time of the Day

1st Martin Groves, GouW GR55 3500cc, 49.13 NEW HILL RECORD
2nd Scot|Moran, Gould GR61X 3500cc, 49.82
3rd Rc”r Morait Gould GR61X 3500cc, 50.12

Fastest Time of the Day— Marthi Gfwes with a new Hill Record
Photo by PW Pics



Class Winners

Paul Webster. Mazda MX5 1840cc, 72.28
Dave Wilson, Caterham 7 1999cc, 60.43 CR
Andrew Russell, Ginetta G15 1120cc, 66.24
Ralph Pinder, Peugeot 205 GTi 1928cc, 63.85
Keith Edwards, Subaru 22B 2000Tcc, 62.05

Peter Herbert, Westfield SE 1398cc, 59.92

Karl Jackson, Ariel Atom 1998S, 62.51
Tim Elmer, Mallock MK27 1700cc, 58.84
Mark Dempster, Imagination PH1 1995cc,56.41
Rodney Thorne, Pilbeam MP43 5000cc, 57.58
Mark Goodyear, QMS Hornet 600cc, 56.71 CR
John Rutland, Force PC 999cc, 55.30
Will Hall, Force PC 1595cc, 51.44 CR
Paul Haimes, Dallara F301 1998cc, 51.74 CR
Trevor Willis, QMS CF06 3320cc, 50.30
Eric Morrey, Clan Crusader 875Tcc, 65.83

David Ormerod Jnr, Lotus Elise 1800cc

To view entry lists for all events visit
www.harewoodhill.com


http://www.harewoodhill.com

RESULTS-THE MSA CHAMPIONSHIP MEETING-4th July 2010

Class A Roadgoing Series Production Cars

Record 72.17  09-IVlay-10

Holder Paul Webster Mazda MX5 1840cc

Ch No. Name Car cc Runl Run2 Best Pos
L 16 Paul Webster Mazda MX5 1840 7380 7228 7228 1

Class B Roadgoing Specialist Production Cars
Record 60.95 09-May-10
Holder Dave Wilson  Caterham 7 1999cc

Ch No. Name Car cc Runl Run2 Best Pos
L 719 Dave Wilson Caterham 7 1999 6043 DNF 6043 1
L 19 Joy Hoyle Caterham 7 1999 6105 8024 6105 2

Class Cl1 Modified Limited Production Cars up to 1400cc

Record 57.32  05-Jul-09

Holder Andrew Griffiths  Caterham 1396cc

Ch No. Name Car cc Runl Run2 Best Pos
L 22 Andrew Russell GlnettaG15 1120 6736 66.24 66.24 1

Class C2 Modified Limited Production Cars over 1400cc and up to 2000cc
Record 58.29  26-Aug-07
Holder Richard Carroll Westfield 1999cc

Ch No. Name Car cc Runl Run2 Best Pos
L 24 Ralph Pinder Peugeot 205 GTi 1928 63.85 6505 6385 1
23 Tony Hart Renault 5 GT 13977 6431 6501 6431 2
26 Simon Andrews MG TF 1800 65.70 65.61 6561 3
726 Bernard Kevill MG TF 1800 66.69 67.15 66.69 4
27 Tim Cross Peugeot 205 GTi 1905
25 Robert Wilson Peugeot 205 GTi 1905

Class C3 Modified Limited Production Saloons over 2000cc
Record 59.32  18-Sep-04
Holder Simon Bainbridge Audi TT V8 4200cc

Ch No. Name Car cc Runl Run2 Best Pos
L 32 Keith Edwards Subaru 22B 2000T 62.60 62.05 6205 1
L 30 Martyn Silcox Subaru Impreza 1994T 64.87 6521 64.87 2
L 31 Geoff Twemlow Subaru Impreza 2100T 68.34 6496 64.96 3

Class D1 Modified Specialist Production Cars up to 2000cc

Record TBA

Holder TBA

Ch No. Name Car cc Runl Run2 Best Pos

BL 36 Peter Herbert Westfield SE 1398 60.33 5992 5992 1
735 Ben Johnson Lotus 7 1600 60.88 6091 6088 2

L 35 George Hopkins Lotus 7 1600 63.66 63.61 63.61 3

41 David Spaull Westfield SEi 2000



Class D2 Modified Specialist Production Cars over 2000cc

Record TBA
Holder TBA
Ch No. Name

39 KarlJackson

Car
Ariel Atom

Class E Hillclimb Super Sports Cars

Record 56.44 05-Jul-98

Holder Martin Groves Mallock MK20B 1998cc

Ch No. Name Car
L 46 Tim Elmer Mallocl<MK27SG
45 Matthew Price Vision V98
44  Philip Young MallodMKIZB
Class F Sports Libre Car up to 2000cc
Record 54.34  08-Jul-07
Holder Edward Hollier OMSSC1 1,585 cc
Ch No. Name Car
L 50 Marl< Dempster Imagination PHI
51 Les Procter QMS SC4ACF
BL 49 Graham Wynn Force LM001
Class G Sports Libre Cars Over 2000cc
Record 52.98 02-Jul-06 Bogey 70.98
Holder Matthew Harrison SPA 04 3,500cc
Ch No. Name Car
53 Rodney Thorne PilbeamMP43
Class H Racing Cars Up To 600cc
Record 57.30 16-Sep-06 Bogey 75.30
Holder Glyn Sketchley Jedi 500cc
Ch No. Name Car
758 Marl< Goodyear OMS Hornet
L 57 Robert Capper Nemesis HC92
58 Annie Goodyear OMS Hornet
B 55 Peter Claris JediMK4
56 Gordon Hicl< Megapin
Class | Racing Cars Over 600cc And Up To
Record 52.79 05-Jul-09 Bogey 70.79
Holder Mark Hemingway Force 1089cc
Ch No. Name Car
L 63 John Rutland Force PC
BL 62 DaveUren Force HC
B 61 Jaci<ie Guille OMS PR
L 763 Simon Rutland Force PC
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Class J
Sponsor
Record 51.63

Racing Cars Over 1100CC And Up To 1600CC
Elite Systems

09-May-10 Bogey 69.63
Holder Richard Spedding Force PC 1,600 cc

Ch No. Name Car cc Runl Run2 Best Pos

BL William Hall Force PC 1595 52.15 5144 5144 1

BL 81 Richard Spedding Force PC 1600 51.67 52.07 5167 2

B 73 Lee Adams GWR Raptor 1598 51.98 5241 5198 3

BL 10 Eynon Price Force PC 1585 5223 59.35 5223 4

BL 80 Steve Owen OMS25 1598 53.66 54.07 53.66 5
78 David Newton Force PC 1600 54.00 DNF 5400 6
778 Peter Newton Force PC 1600 5413 5460 5413 7

B 75 Lee Griffiths QMS Hornet 1298 5482 5539 5482 8
779 David Grey Of("SCF04 1594 55.60 56.99 55.60 9
76 lain Davidson OMSCF09 1600 55.97 55.82 55.82 10
74 Johnathen Varley ~ March 772P 1600 55.93 5583 5583 U
79 Clive Lightoum OMSCF04 1594 57.56 56.13 56.13 12
69 James Williams Dallara TKD02-C 1585 56.89 57.73 56.89 13
77 Drew Dawson DJ Firehawl< 1298 5750 5742 5742 14

BL 780 Lynn Owen OMS25 1598 58.56 58.76 5856 15
72 Paul Gibson OMS2000M 1200 59.42 59.28 59.28 16
769 Charles Williams  Dallara TKD02-C 1585 62.22 60.88 60.88 17
771 Stephen Elliott OMS2000M 1340 62.07 62.07 18
70 Fyrth Crosse Ensign LNF3 1600 62.69 62.13 62.13 19
68 lan Thomas Swift SCI3F 1600 64.53 64.16 64.16 20
66 Peter Whittle Swift FB 91 1600 64.24 66.36 6424 21
67 David Sturdy Van Diemen 1598 65.05 FIR 65.05 22
71 Catherine Elliott ~ OMS2000M 1340

Class K Racing Cars Over 1600CC And Up To 2000CC

Record 51.87 05-Jul-09 Bogey 69.87

Holder Paul Haimes Dallara F301 1,998 cc

Ch No. Name Car cc Runl Run2 Best Pos

B 89 Paul Haimes Dallara F301 1998 5174 5182 5174 1

BL 87 Tony Hunt Force PC 1300S 5458 54.63 5458 2
83 Andrew Platt Dallara F397 1998 5520 5530 5520 3

B 86 Geoff Guile OMS CF04 1998 56.81 56.49 5649 4
85 George Bleasdale  Pilbeam MP88 2000 5720 56.93 5693 5

L 84 Laurie Ritchie Argo JM9 2000

To view entry lists for all events visit
www.harewoodhill.com
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Class L Racing Cars Over 2000cc
Record 49.73 05-Jul-09 Bogey 67.73
Holder Scott Moran Gould GR61X 3,500 cc

Ch No. Name Car cc Runl Run2 Best Pos
Trevor Willis OMS CF06 3320 50.30 5093 5030 1
B Martin Groves Gould GR55 3500 50.47 5046 5046 2
BL Scott Moran Gould GR61X 3500 5056 50.57 5056 3
BL Wallace Menzies DJ Firestorm 2650 50.86 50.60 50.60 4
BL Roger Moran Gould GR61X 3500 50.75 51.39 50.75 5
B Deryk Young Gould GR51 4000 50.80 5242 5080 6
B Paul Ranson Gould GR55 3500 50.87 5111 5087 7
B Chris Merrick Gould GR55 4000 5164 5132 5132 8
B John Bradburn Gould GR55 3500 5171 5144 5144 9
B Oliver Tomlin PilbeamMP97 4000 51.71 5277 5171 10
B Tom New Gould GR55 4000 52.02 5209 5202 1
B Mark Coley Gould GR55 2500 5351 5292 5292 12
B Rob Turmbull Gould GR55HB 3500 53.72 53.16 53.16 13
B 794 Andy Coley Gould GR55 2500 5395 5389 53.89 14
B 793 Andrew Forsyth PilbeamMP58 3500 5442 5421 5421 15
B 92 Bob Penrose GMSCFO07 3995 5478 56.25 54.78 16
93 John Forsyth PilbeamMP58 3500 55.85 57.17 55.85 17
796 Sandra Tomlin PilbeamMP97 4000 57.08 56.60 56.60 18

Class 25 HSA Members (B Licence holders)

No. Name Car cc Runl Run2 Best Pos
104 Eric Morrey Clan Crusader 875T  65.83 65.83 1
107 Chris Flavell Peugeot 205 GTi 1905 68.16 68.72 68.16 2
105 Tony Thomas Mazda MX5 1590 7467 7380 73.80 3
103 Martin Garner Peugeot 106 XSi 1360 75,67 7754 7567 4
101 Bob Ridge-Steam  Mazda MX5 1600 78.94 7953 7894 5
106 Michael Tindale Mazda MX5 1839 7944 7937 7937 6
102 Phil Boyer Mazda MX5 1600

Class 26 Yorkshire Centre Members (B Licence holders)
No. Name Car cc Runl Run2 Best Pos
118 Graham Smith OMS 2000M 1100 5753 56.33 56.33 1
120 Richard Pope OMS CF04 1300 57.09 5770 57.09 2
117 Sarah Cordingley ~ Radical Prosport 1300 5822 57.74 5774 3
113 Philip Beadnall OMS 2000M 1300 59.01 59.46 59.01 4
916 David OrmerodJnr  Lotus Elise 1800 8955 6534 6534 5
732 Philip Cotton Subaru 22B 2100T 66.75 67.15 66.75 6
116 David Ormerod Snr  Lotus Elise 1800 6799 67.29 6729 7
112 Daniel Hollis Honda Integra R 1797 7051 70.72 7051 8
108 Simon Smith Ford Focus 1988 7357 7423 7357 9
110 Darren Porter BMW Z3 Roadster 1895 75.22 75.06 75.06 10
114 Fraser Jemmeson  Alfa Romeo 155 3000 78.62 7862 1
115 Paul Martin Mitsubishi EVO 6 2300T

119 Paul Houghton Honda Civic 1998



RESULTS FOR CLASS 26 USING HAREWOOD BOGEY TIMES

NO NAME BEST TIME  POINTS POSITION
916 David Ormerod Jnr 65.34 17.98 1
117 Sarah Cordingley 57.74 16.60 2
118 Graham Smith 56.33 16.46 3
112 Daniel Hollis 70.51 16.41 4
116 David Ormerod Snr 67.29 16.03 5
120 Richard Pope 57.09 15.70 6
113 Philip Beadnail 59.01 15.33 7
108 Simon Smith 73.57 13.35 8
732 Philip Cotton 66.75 12.57 9
110 Darren Porter 75.06 11.86 10
114 Fraser Jemmeson 78.62 0.70 1

Harewood

The Track



MSA British Hillclimb Championship

July 4th 2010
Top 12 Run Offl

Round 15

No. Pos Name Car Run 1Topl2 Rl  Points
4 1 Martin Groves Gould GR55  50.47  49.13 n
1 2 Scott Moran Gould GR61X 50.56  49.82 9
2 3 Trevor Willis QMS CF06 50.30 5031 8
9 4 Deryk Young Gould GR51  50.80  50.35 7
3 5 Roger Moran Gould GR61X 50.75  50.43 6
5 6 Chris Merrick Gould GR55  51.64  50.59 5
gL 7 Richard Spedding Force PC 51.67 5091 4
6 8 Paul Ranson Gould GR55  50.87  50.99 3
% 9 John Bradburn Gould GR55  51.71  51.21 2
96 10  Oliver Tomlin Pilbeam MP97 51.71  51.37 1
97 1 Wallace Menzies DJ Firestorm 50.86  51.87 0
89 12  Paul Haimes Dallara F301  51.74  52.36 0

Top 12 Run Off 2

Round 16

No. Pos Name Car RunlTopl2R1 Points
4 1 Martin Groves Gould GR55  50.46  49.80 10
1 2 Scott Moran Gould GR61X 50.57  49.85 9
3 3 Roger Moran Gould GR61X 51.39  50.12 8
2 4 Trevor Willis QMS CF06 50.93 50.17 7
97 5 Wallace Menzies DJ Firestorm 50.60  50.35 6
6 6 Paul Ranson Gould GR55 5111  50.77 5
5 7 Chris Merrick Gould GR55  51.32  50.79 4
89 8 Paul Haimes Dallara F301 51.82 51.18 3
8L 9 Richard Spedding Force PC 5207 5143 2
7 10  Tom New Gould GR55  52.09  51.45 1
8 1 William Hall Force PC 5144 5212 0
95 12  John Bradburn Gould GR55 51.44  52.20 0



IAUIL 1

No.

S1 s2
2.04 7.05
1.957.07
2.157.07
1.997.01
1.947.10
2.11 6.92
2.00 6.98
2.00 7.27
1.956.91
1.927.28
2.72 10.59
2.24 8.66
2.22 9.65
2.56 8.95
2.43 9.06
2.37 9.46
1.91 9.26
1.92 8.73
2.23 8.84
2.32 9.36
2.24 8.96
2.02 8.54
2.20 9.52
2.30 8.61
2.27 8.45
2.16 8.27
219 7.70
2.37 8.00
2.06 8.09
2.348.87
2.31 9.50
2.03 8.23
2.18 8.67
2.14 831
2.08 7.91
2.107.73
2.47 9.14
2.37 9.30
2.37 9.20
219781
2.17 8.97
2.21 8.48
2.11 7.38
2.08 8.00
2.347.69
2.30 7.60
2.34 8.28
1.957.44
2.10 8.08
2.03 7.59
191 7.07
2.41 7.69
211 7.83
2.04 7.77
1.98 7.62
2.157.37
2.07 7.81
2.01 7.96
2.34 7.62
2.07 7.06
1.87 7.15
1.95 7.06
2137.27

S3

11.03
11.22
11.15
11.10
11.46
11.07
11.24
11.25
11.17
11.23
15.17
13.16
14.43
13.84
13.72
13.84
13.85
14.09
13.49
12.94
12.69
1251
14.22
12.87
12.86
12.54
12.08
1221
12.76
12.74
14.15
12.10
13.02
1251
11.87
12.06
13.40
13.66
13.55
12.57
12.81
12.88
11.02
12.22
11.59
12.10
12.17
11.68
12.08
11.65
11.18
12.12
12.49
12.01
12.22
11.05
11.97
12.12
11.76
11.28
11.41
11.18
11.66

sS4

10.50
10.61
10.68
10.52
10.92
10.87
11.15
11.02
10.50
11.12
15.76
12.76
14.27
13.41
13.07
13.83
13.48
13.59
13.42
14.10
12.59
1251
14.58
1271
12.13
12.90
11.65
12.23
12.25
12.94
14.28
12.31
12.95
13.02
11.90
12.03
13.50
13.78
13.42
1181
13.24
12.76
11.10
11.48
1161
11.76
12.20
11.42
12.06
11.19
11.07
11.42
11.85
11.97
11.56
10.66
11.54
11.90
10.99
10.88
11.08
10.70
11.25

S5

11.99
11.84
11.84
11.97
12.30
12.25
12.43
12.13
12.11
12.35
17.30
14.49
15.99
15.23
14.94
15.38
15.53
19.43
14.74
14.82
14.16
13.90
18.25
14.11
13.61
14.30
14.02
13.56
13.50
14.55
15.55
13.96
14.49
14.08
1351
13.14
15.15
15.41
15.39
13.34
14.84
13.71
12.15
13.33
13.02
13.38
13.38
12.85
13.65
12.60
12.29
13.01
13.82
13.54
12.73
12.25
13.12
1341
12.58
12.08
12.39
11.98
12.81

S6
7.95
7.61
7.86
7.88
7.92
7.65
8.22
8.48
8.16
8.33
12.26
9.74
10.80
10.32
10.63
10.82
10.84
10.58
9.88
10.12
9.69
9.48
11.12
9.71
9.52
8.88
8.77
9.13
9.23
9.82
11.48
9.57
9.66
9.41
8.86
8.53
10.58
10.53
10.60
9.17
10.66
9.38
8.22
8.82
8.57
8.83
9.13
8.66
9.59
8.60
8.15
8.55
9.10
9.48
8.47
8.26
8.27
8.45
8.22
8.34
7.81
7.99
8.60

Time
50.56
50.30
50.75
50.47
51.64
50.87
52.02
52.15
50.80
52.23
73.80
61.05
67.36
64.31
63.85
65.70
64.87
68.34
62.60
63.66
60.33
58.96
69.89
60.31
58.84
59.05
56.41
57.50
57.89
61.26
67.27
58.20
60.97
59.47
56.13
55.59
64.24
65.05
64.53
56.89
62.69
59.42
51.98
55.93
54.82
55.97
57.50
54.00
57.56
53.66
51.67
55.20
57.20
56.81
54.58
51.74
54.78
55.85
53.51
51.71
51.71
50.86
53.72

no. s |

101 2.61 11.47
103 2.85 10.80
104 2.24 9.06

105 2.74 10.22
106 2.89 11.16
107 2.74 9.63

108 2.78 10.42
110 29.07

112 2.77 9.98

113 2.32 8.19

114 2.78 10.89
116 2.41 9.59

117 2.17 8.23

118 2.09 8.18

120 2.22 8.17

719 2.46 8.47

726 2.15 9.43

732 2.329.75

735 2.21 9.08

758 2.18 8.31

763 2.12 8.17

769 2.24 8.71

771 2.16 8.80

778 1.927.48

779 2.07 8.06

780 2.13 8.05

793 2.03 7.84

794 2.10 7.51

796 2.08 7.89

916 2.43 9.31

Run 2

No. SI S2
2.04 6.90
2.01 7.00
2.16 6.98
2.01 6.87
1.99 7.10
2.14 7.00
2.17 7.06
2.037.24
2.03 6.89
1.88 7.19
2.83 10.23
2.36 8.76
2.26 9.64
2.58 9.07
2.49 9.26
2.30 9.36
1.91 9.13
1.89 8.79
2.13 8.69
2.349.32
2.18 8.74
2.16 8.55
2.28 10.00
4.20 9.27
2.23 8.38
2.14 8.19
2.28 7.86
2.31 7.91
2.09 8.11
2.27 8.79
2.359.75
2.05 8.14
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30

16.07
15.60
13.88
15.21
16.17
14.08
15.02

15.10
12.86
15.59
14.58
12.49
12.05
1161
12.91
14.07
14.36
12.99
12.45
12.49
13.38
13.39
11.88
11.85
12.40
12.01
12.12
12.68
14.07

S3

11.18
11.13
11.14
10.94
11.20
11.19
11.38
10.89
11.38
17.69
14.80
13.00
13.99
13.72
14.10
13.78
14.02
14.05
1341
13.29
12.56
12.77
14.48
12.96
12.59
12.33
12.25
12.15
12.70
12.62
13.80
12.02

04

17.08
16.00
14.17
15.68
16.48
14.40
15.67

14.84
12.68
16.42
14.23
12.20
12.44
12.05
12.64
14.32
14.15
12.84
12.12
12.57
13.65
13.06
11.50
11.60
12.35
11.31
11.03
12.28
13.49

S4

10.54
11.12
111
10.67
10.88
10.89
11.06
10.79
11.09
11.45
15.39
12.84
13.93
13.53
13.48
13.78
13.72
14.07
13.29
14.00
12.56
12.73
14.85
12.74
12.43
12.63
12.24
12.41
12.29
12.86
14.48
12.22

S3

18.30
18.24
16.92
18.11
18.91
16.25
17.66
17.73
16.69
13.67
18.67
16.18
13.78
13.60
13.80
14.28
15.98
15.39
14.16
13.22
13.85
14.53
14.83
1291
13.28
14.05
12.91
12.94
13.62
36.81

S5

12.08
12.04
12.02
11.95
12.20
12.15
12.42
12.22
12.80
12.70
17.11
31.52
15.64
15.56
15.31
15.54
15.59
15.81
14.66
14.56
14.09
14.40
16.44
14.46
13.84
14.27
1391
13.37
13.30
14.57
16.16
13.53

DO
13.41
12.18
10.56
1271
13.83
11.06
12.02
12.59
11.13
9.29
14.27
11.00
9.35
9.17
9.24
9.67
10.74
10.78
9.60
9.43
9.70
9.71
9.83
8.44
8.74
9.58
8.32
8.25
8.53
13.44

S6
7.83
7.63
7.98
8.02
7.95
7.74
8.00
8.27
8.23
8.44
11.92
11.76
10.78
10.55
10.41
10.85
10.84
10.35
9.87
10.10
9.79
9.51
11.19
9.78
9.40
9.41
8.84
8.97
9.09
9.72
11.06
9.48

lime
78.94
75.67
65.83
74.67
79.44
68.16
73.57
75.22
70.51
59.01
78.62
67.99
58.22
57.53
57.09
60.43
66.69
66.75
60.88
57.71
58.90
62.22
62.07
54.13
55.60
58.56
54.42
53.95
57.08
89.55

Time
50.57
50.93
51.39
50.46
51.32
51.11
52.09
51.44
52.42
59.35
72.28
80.24
66.24
65.01
65.05
65.61
65.21
64.96
62.05
63.61
59.92
60.12
69.24
63.41
58.87
58.97
57.38
57.12
57.58
60.83
67.60
57.44



MSA British Hillclimb Championship

July 4th 2010
Top 12 Run Offi

Round 15
No. Pos Name Car RunlTopl2R1 Points
4 1 Martin Groves Gould GR55  50.47  49.13 n
1 2 Scott Moran Gould GR61X 50.56  49.82 9
2 3 Trevor Willis QMS CF06 50.30 5031 8
9 4 Deryk Young Gould GR51  50.80  50.35 7
3 5 Roger Moran Gould GR61X 50.75  50.43 6
5 6 Chris Merrick Gould GR55  51.64  50.59 5
8L 7 Richard Spedding Force PC 51.67 50091 4
6 8 Paul Ranson Gould GR55  50.87  50.99 3
95 9 John Bradburn Gould GR55 5171  51.21 2
96 10 Oliver Tomlin Pilbeam MP97 51.71 51.37 1
97 11 Wallace Menzies DJ Firestorm 50.86  51.87 0
89 12  Paul Haimes Dallara F301 51.74  52.36 0
Top 12 Run Off 2
Round 16
No. Pos Name Car RunlTopl2R1 Points
4 1 Martin Groves Gould GR55  50.46  49.80 10
1 2 Scott Moran Gould GR61X 50.57  49.85 9
3 3 Roger Moran Gould GR61X 51.39  50.12 8
2 4 Trevor Willis QMS CF06 50.93  50.17 7
97 5 Wallace Menzies DJ Firestorm  50.60  50.35 6
6 6 Paul Ranson Gould GR55  51.11  50.77 5
5 7 Chris Merrick Gould GR55  51.32  50.79 4
89 8 Paul Haimes Dallara F301 51.82  51.18 3
8L 9 Richard Spedding Force PC 5207 5143 2
7 10  Tom New Gould GR55  52.09  51.45 1
8 1 William Hall Force PC 5144 5212 0
95 12  John Bradburn Gould GR55  51.44  52.20 0



IXUIl 1
No. S1 S2

10
16
19
22
23
24
26
30
31
32
35
36
39
a4
45
46
49
50
51
53
55
56
57
58
61
62
63
66
67
68
69
70
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
83
85
86
87
89
92
93
94
95
96
97
98

2.04 7.05
1.95 7.07
2.157.07
1.99 7.01
1.94 7.10
2.11 6.92
2.00 6.98
2.00 7.27
1.956.91
1.927.28
2.72 10.59
2.24 8.66
2.22 9.65
2.56 8.95
2.43 9.06
2.37 9.46
1.91 9.26
1.928.73
2.23 8.84
2.32 9.36
2.24 8.96
2.02 8.54
2.20 9.52
2.30 8.61
2.27 8.45
2.16 8.27
219770
2.37 8.00
2.06 8.09
2.34 8.87
2.31 9.50
2.03 8.23
2.18 8.67
2.14831
2.08 7.91
2.107.73
2.47 9.14
2.37 9.30
2.37 9.20
219781
2.17 8.97
2.21 8.48
211 7.38
2.08 8.00
2.347.69
2.30 7.60
2.348.28
1.95 7.44
2.10 8.08
2.03 7.59
1.91 7.07
2.41 7.69
211 7.83
2.047.77
1.98 7.62
2.15 7.37
2.07 7.81
2.01 7.96
2.347.62
2.07 7.06
1.87 7.15
1.95 7.06
213 7.27

S3

11.03
11.22
1115
11.10
11.46
11.07
11.24
11.25
11.17
11.23
15.17
13.16
14.43
13.84
13.72
13.84
13.85
14.09
13.49
12.94
12.69
1251
14.22
12.87
12.86
12.54
12.08
1221
12.76
12.74
14.15
12.10
13.02
1251
11.87
12.06
13.40
13.66
13.55
12.57
12.81
12.88
11.02
12.22
11.59
12.10
12.17
11.68
12.08
11.65
11.18
12.12
12.49
12.01
12.22
11.05
11.97
12.12
11.76
11.28
11.41
11.18
11.66

sS4

10.50
10.61
10.68
10.52
10.92
10.87
11.15
11.02
10.50
11.12
15.76
12.76
14.27
13.41
13.07
13.83
13.48
13.59
13.42
14.10
12.59
12,51
14.58
12.71
12.13
12.90
11.65
12.23
12.25
12.94
14.28
12.31
12.95
13.02
11.90
12.03
13.50
13.78
13.42
11.81
13.24
12.76
11.10
11.48
11.61
11.76
12.20
11.42
12.06
11.19
11.07
11.42
11.85
11.97
11.56
10.66
11.54
11.90
10.99
10.88
11.08
10.70
11.25

S5

11.99
11.84
11.84
11.97
12.30
12.25
12.43
12.13
12.11
12.35
17.30
14.49
15.99
15.23
14.94
15.38
15.53
19.43
14.74
14.82
14.16
13.90
18.25
14.11
13.61
14.30
14.02
13.56
13.50
14.55
15.55
13.96
14.49
14.08
1351
13.14
15.15
15.41
15.39
13.34
14.84
13.71
12.15
13.33
13.02
13.38
13.38
12.85
13.65
12.60
12.29
13.01
13.82
13.54
12.73
12.25
13.12
13.41
12.58
12.08
12.39
11.98
12.81

S6
7.95
7.61
7.86
7.88
7.92
7.65
8.22
8.48
8.16
8.33
12.26
9.74
10.80
10.32
10.63
10.82
10.84
10.58
9.88
10.12
9.69
9.48
11.12
9.71
9.52
8.88
8.77
9.13
9.23
9.82
11.48
9.57
9.66
9.41
8.86
8.53
10.58
10.53
10.60
9.17
10.66
9.38
8.22
8.82
8.57
8.83
9.13
8.66
9.59
8.60
8.15
8.55
9.10
9.48
8.47
8.26
8.27
8.45
8.22
8.34
7.81
7.99
8.60

Time
50.56
50.30
50.75
50.47
51.64
50.87
52.02
52.15
50.80
52.23
73.80
61.05
67.36
64.31
63.85
65.70
64.87
68.34
62.60
63.66
60.33
58.96
69.89
60.31
58.84
59.05
56.41
57.50
57.89
61.26
67.27
58.20
60.97
59.47
56.13
55.59
64.24
65.05
64.53
56.89
62.69
59.42
51.98
55.93
54.82
55.97
57.50
54.00
57.56
53.66
51.67
55.20
57.20
56.81
54.58
51.74
54.78
55.85
53.51
51.71
51.71
50.86
53.72

IMO.
101
103
104
105
106
107
108
110
112
113
114
116
117
118
120
719
726
732
735
758
763
769
771
778
779
780
793
794
796
916

01

2.61 11.47
2.85 10.80
2.24 9.06
2.74 10.22
2.89 11.16
2.749.63
2.78 10.42
29.07
2.77 9.98
2.32 8.19
2.78 10.89
2.41 9.59
2.17 8.23
2.09 8.18
2.22 8.17
2.46 8.47
2.159.43
2.329.75
2.21 9.08
2.18 8.31
2.12 8.17
2.24 871
2.16 8.80
1.927.48
2.07 8.06
2.13 8.05
2.037.84
2.10 7.51
2.08 7.89
2.439.31

Run 2
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S1 82
2.04 6.90
2.01 7.00
2.16 6.98
2.01 6.87
1.99 7.10
2.14 7.00
2.17 7.06
2.03 7.24
2.03 6.89
1.88 7.19
2.83 10.23
2.36 8.76
2.26 9.64
2.58 9.07
2.49 9.26
2.30 9.36
1.91 9.13
1.898.79
2.13 8.69
2.34 9.32
2.18 8.74
2.16 8.55
2.28 10.00
4.20 9.27
2.23 8.38
2.14 8.19
2.28 7.86
231791
2.09 8.11
2.27 8.79
2.359.75
2.05 8.14

16.07
15.60
13.88
15.21
16.17
14.08
15.02

15.10
12.86
15.59
14.58
12.49
12.05
11.61
12.91
14.07
14.36
12.99
12.45
12.49
13.38
13.39
11.88
11.85
12.40
12.01
12.12
12.68
14.07

S3

11.18
11.13
11.14
10.94
11.20
11.19
11.38
10.89
11.38
17.69
14.80
13.00
13.99
13.72
14.10
13.78
14.02
14.05
1341
13.29
12.56
12.77
14.48
12.96
12.59
12.33
12.25
12.15
12.70
12.62
13.80
12.02

94

17.08
16.00
14.17
15.68
16.48
14.40
15.67

14.84
12.68
16.42
14.23
12.20
12.44
12.05
12.64
14.32
14.15
12.84
12.12
12.57
13.65
13.06
11.50
11.60
12.35
11.31
11.03
12.28
13.49

s4
10.54
11.12
11.11
10.67
10.88
10.89
11.06
10.79
11.09
11.45
15.39
12.84
13.93
13.53
13.48
13.78
13.72
14.07
13.29
14.00
12.56
12.73
14.85
12.74
12.43
12.63
12.24
12.41
12.29
12.86
14.48
12.22

S3

18.30
18.24
15.92
18.11
18.91
16.25
17.66
17.73
16.69
13.67
18.67
16.18
13.78
13.60
13.80
14.28
15.98
15.39
14.16
13.22
13.85
14.53
14.83
12.91
13.28
14.05
12.91
12.94
13.62
36.81

S5

12.08
12.04
12.02
11.95
12.20
12.15
12.42
12.22
12.80
12.70
17.11
31.52
15.64
15.56
15.31
15.54
15.59
15.81
14.66
14.56
14.09
14.40
16.44
14.46
13.84
14.27
13.91
13.37
13.30
14.57
16.16
13.53

00
1341
12.18
10.56
12.71
13.83
11.06
12.02
12.59
11.13
9.29
14.27
11.00
9.35
9.17
9.24
9.67
10.74
10.78
9.60
9.43
9.70
9.71
9.83
8.44
8.74
9.58
8.32
8.25
8.53
13.44

S6
7.83
7.63
7.98
8.02
7.95
7.74
8.00
8.27
8.23
8.44
11.92
11.76
10.78
10.55
10.41
10.85
10.84
10.35
9.87
10.10
9.79
9.51
11.19
9.78
9.40
9.41
8.84
8.97
9.09
9.72
11.06
9.48

lime
78.94
75.67
65.83
74.67
79.44
68.16
73.57
75.22
70.51
59.01
78.62
67.99
58.22
57.53
57.09
60.43
66.69
66.75
60.88
57.71
58.90
6? ??
62.07
54.13
55.60
58.56
54.42
53.95
57.08
89.55

Time
50.57
50.93
51.39
50.46
51.32
51.11
52.09
51.44
52.42
59.35
72.28
80.24
66.24
65.01
65.05
65.61
65.21
64.96
62.05
63.61
59.92
60.12
69.24
63.41
58.87
58.97
57.38
57.12
57.58
60.83
67.60
57.44



Had a great day competing...

Keep the memory with a PW Pic

Photo Prints available of all competitors at all
Harewood 2010 events
Contact Pete or Wendy: pw@pwpics.net
Www.pwpics.net


mailto:pw@pwpics.net
http://www.pwpics.net

NO.
58
61
62
63
66
67
68
69
70
72
73
74
75
76
7
78
79
80
81
83
85
86
87
89
92
93
94
95
96

Ol Qi

2.12 8.39
213821
1.94 7.57
2.07 7.69
2.38 9.19
2.36 9.41
2.36 9.09
2.19 7.88
2.24 8.41
2.19 8.36
2.02 7.29
2.11 8.01
2.137.76
2.337.65
2.29 8.45
2.00 7.60
2.358.16
1.96 7.68
1.947.14
2.46 7.89
2.09 7.94
2.137.79
2.00 7.42
2.157.29
2.07 7.71
2.06 8.11
212 7.36
1.94 6.96
2.00 7.18

o

ou100-°

Q

@)

3J 3 00
1227 1271 1407 970
12.41 12.82 13.83 9.30
12.16 11.56 13.53 8.70
11.89 11.78 12.96 8.91
13.49 13.55 17.17 10.58
1348 1382 1632
13.40 1360 1525  10.46
12.40 11.84 13.36 10.06
13.62 13.28 14.49 10.09
1268 1253 1409  9.43
1124 1110 1225 851
12.10 11.53 13.20 8.88
11.75 11.93 13.13 8.69
1175 11.90 1323  8.96
1222 1218 1314 914
11.64
12.02 11.71 13.26 8.63
11.51 11.35 12.89 8.68
1140 1090 1256 813
1208 1145  12.84 858
1221 1169 1386  9.14
11.95 12.26 13.38 8.98
11.92 11.51 13.21 8.57
11.09 10.67 12.28 8.34
1225 1203 1341  8.78
1262 1191 1359  8.88
1173 1105 1247 819
11.30 10.84 12.22 8.18
11.77 11.23 12.66 7.93
Harewood

OV —

7 August

8 August

29 August

18 September

19 September

lime
59.26
58.70
55.46
55.30
66.36
F/R
64.16
57.73
62.13
59.28
52.41
55.83
55.39
55.82
57.42
DNF
56.13
64.07
52.07
55.30
56.93
56.49
54.63
51.82
56.25
57.17
52.92
51.44
52.77

no.
97
98
101
103
105
106
107
108
110
112
113
116
117
118
120
719
726
732
735
758
763
769
778
779
780
793
794
796
916

sl oi
2.00 7.15
216 7.19
13.90 -
2.86 10.93
2.75 10.44
3.08 11.16
2.72 9.57
2.87 10.49
2.50 11.00
2.84 9.89
2.29 8.27
2.39 9.36
2.20 8.27
2.16 7.97
2.09 8.06
2.33 8.39
2.159.36
2.31 11.07
2.23 9.03
2.138.11
2.057.83
2.20 8.46
1.99 7.34
2.08 9.02
2.01 7.97
2.05 7.68
2.05 7.37
2.07 7.80
2.38 9.13

2010
Event dates

Yorkshire Speed Hillclimb

Montague Burton Hillclimb
Summer Championship Hillclimb

Greenwood Cup Hillclimb

11.16
11.49

15.68
15.05
16.23
14.38
15.16
15.31
14.87
1291
13.96
12.45
11.68
12.07
12.78
14.09
14.45
12.82
12.08
69.45
13.04
11.95
12.01
12.74
11.99
12.04
12.60
14.01

Mike Wilson Memorial Hillclimb

10.51
11.10
17.07
16.11
15.53
16.57
14.65
15.85
15.77
15.13
12.69
14.21
12.07
11.98
12.53
12.82
14.32
13.53
12.69
11.87

13.29
11.77
11.72
12.65
11.19
11.53
12.13
13.71

03

11.90
12.22
18.35
17.99
17.79
18.97
16.12
17.64
17.88
16.67
13.78
16.36
13.62
13.43
13.75
14.09
16.11
15.22
14.49
13.30

14.16
13.00
13.32
13.92
12.93
12.83
13.58
15.66

9D
7.88
9.00
14.37
13.97
12.24
13.36
11.28
12.22
12.60
11.32
9.52
11.01
9.13
9.11
9.20

11.12
10.57
9.65
9.22

9.73
8.55
8.84
9.47
8.37
8.07
8.42
10.45

lime
50.60
53.16
79.53
77.54
73.80
79.37
68.72
74.23
75.06
70.72
59.46
67.29
57.74
56.33
57.70
DNF
67.15
67.15
60.91
56.71
DNF
60.88
54.60
56.99
58.76
54.21
53.89
56.60
65.34



Trythe H af™ dod D rving School

Take driving to the next level and challenge yourself on the I

Ciassroonn tuition, fully qualified instructors,
video coverage with refreshments and lunch
are all provided.

For more information visit

www.harewoodhili.com

Or contact Jackie Wilson
Tel: 01423 333062-Email: school®harewood-hill.co.uk


http://www.harewoodhili.com

